UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1704557000 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/14/2017 09:22 AM Pg: 10of 7

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:.
ASTORIA BANK

211 STATION ROAD, 6th FLOOR
MINEOLA, NY 11501

ATTN: POST CLOSING

P.IN. 17-04-214-088-0000
(Space Above this Line for Recording Data)

LTC?Z 6 ’ C' Loan# 770206592

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modificatici agreement ("Agreement"), made as of the 1st day of February, 2017
between JOSEPH F BORKOWSI and KRISTINE M PENN_("Borrower") whose address is 330 W
GOETHE STREET, CHICAGO, 1i.-656'0 and ASTORIA BANK f/k/a Astoria Federal Savings and
Loan Association ("Lender"), whose aZaress is 211 STATION ROAD, 6th FLOOR, MINEOLA, NY
11501 amends and supplements (1) the Mri-gage or Deed of Trust (the "Security Instrument") as more
fully described in the attached Schedule of Mortpages, and (2) the Note secured by the Security
Instrument which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined
herein as the "Property”, located at:

330 W GOETHE STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60610

{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth more fully in the legal description attached leret,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I.  Asof February 01, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. § 485,896.69 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to the Borrower
by the Lender.

LOMDPILI



»

CURRENT OWNER SEARCH

Ordar Numbaer: 3755487VT

Description:
Lender/Beneficiary:
Mortgagor:

Original Principal Amount:

Executed Date:
Instrument No.:

Descriptizi

Asslgned 7o
Assignment Dt
Assignment Pacedod:
Instrument No.:

Description:
Lender:
Amount:

Dated:
Racorded:
Instrument No.:

1704557000 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgages/Deeds of Trust - Schedule B

Mortgage
Astoria Federal Mortgage Corp.
Joseph F Borkowski and Kristine M Penn

$614,000.00 Open Ended:
09/02/2008 Recorded Date:
0B25526146

Assignment

Astaria Federal Savings and Loan Assoclation
03/08/2012
04/17/2012
1210819026

Modification

Astoria Federal Savings and Loan Association
»558,863.36 .

04/41/2312

04/:7/7G12

1210812577

Ne
09/11/2008



1704557000 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CURRENT OWNER SEARCH

Order Number: 3755487VT

Legal Description

All that certain lot or parcel of land situate in the County of Cook and State of IL and being more completely
described as follows:

Unit 16 the East 26.00 feet of the West 208.00 feet of the South 141.25 feet of following described property, taken
as a Tract; Lot 5, Lot 6 {except the easternmast 15 feet as measured on the north line of the northernmast 125
feet) and vacated Shaunessey Street lying Lots 5 and & in Oscar Mayer's Resubdivision of various lots and vacated
alleys invarious subdivision in the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section
4, Townsnip.39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, recorded November 21, 1980 as Document
2567734Y aru Negistered in the Registrar's Office of Cook County, lllinols,

Commonly know: 75 330 W Goethe Street, Chicago, I 60610

Being all and the same lznd. and premises conveyed to Joseph F. Borkowskl and Kristine M. Penn by Joseph
Borkowski  aka Joseph T 'sorkowski In a Quit Claim Deed executed 9/2/2008 and recorded 11/08/2008 in
Instrument No. 0831133117 of thr. Czok County, IL Land Records,

:

Parcef ID Number:  17-04-214-088-0000

LANDSTAR

TITLE AOENCY [KC,
All information centained herein is deemed reliable but not guaranteed
*¥#++please retain this document as your original copy*****




1704557000 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender
in accordance with the following provisions:

(A) INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
[nterest will be charged upon the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.750% (the "Initial
Rate of Interest") from February 01, 2017, subject to the interest rate and monthly payment change
rovisions set forth below. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principa! and
interest of U.S. $2,482.63 beginning on March 01, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and Interest are paid in full. If on Ogtober 01, 2038 (the
"Maturity Date"), the Borrower owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended
by tiis Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

This Agreemzit ~lso provides for changes in the interest rate and monthly payment as follows:
1. INTEREST BA1™ AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(a) Change Dete:
The interest rate {ne)Barrower will pay may change on the first day of February, 2022 and on
that day every 12th month insieafter. Each date on which the interest rate could change is called a
"Change Date",

(b) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Datz, the interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is
the weekly average vield on United States Tiasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of | year, as
made available by the Federal Reserve Board. Tiic-most recent index figure available as of the date 45
days before each change date is called the "Currcnt Index”.

If the Index is no longer available, the Note telder will choose a new index which is based
upon comparable information, The Note Holder will givs t1ic Borrower notice of this choice.

(c) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calcuiate the new interest rate by adding
2.500 percentage points ( 2.500 %) to the Current Index. The Noieidolder will then round the result

of this addition to the nearest one-gighth of one percentage point (0.125%%).-Subject to the limits stated
below, this rounded amount will be the new interest rate until the next Chaiige Date.

The Note Hoider will then determine the amount of the monthly payment ti.at would be sufficient
to repay the unpaid principal that the Borrower will be expected to owe at the Ciiangs Date in full on the
Maturify Date of the new interest rate in substantially equal payments, The result ol this calculation will
be the new amount of the monthly payment.

(d)  Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate the Borrower will be required to pay at the first Change Date will not he greater
than 4.750% or less than 2.500%. Thereafter, the interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any
single Change Date by more than two percentage points (2.0%) from the rate of interest the Borrower has
been paying for the preceding twelve months. The interest rate will never be greater than 8.750%.

(e)  Effective Date of Changes

The new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. The Borrower will pay the
amount of the new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date
until the amount of the monthly payment changes again,

LOMDPIL2



©

1704557000 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{f) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to the Borrower a notice of any changes in the
interest rate and the amount of the monthly payment before the effective date of any change.
The notice will include information required by law to be given and also the title and telephone
number of a person who will answer any questions regarding the notice.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, IL
60047 or at such other place as the Lender may require,

I#all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial
mérest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and, the Borrower is not a natural person) without
the-Londer's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in
full'of as)sums secuted by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender‘ex2reises this option the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The

notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or

mailed within which t'ie orrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument, If the

Borrower fails to pay inese sums prior the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any

g&mcdies permitted by ‘nis Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the
OITOWET,

Any default under any of the terme-of this Loan Modification Agreement shall be considered a
default under the terms of the Note «nd Security Instrument and shall entitle Lender to any of the
remedies thereunder, including the option toiaccelerate the principal balance due and increase the
interest rate in event of default, if any,

The Borrower also will comply with all other ivenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, {n< Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that the Borrower Is obligated to make under s Security Instrument, including:

(8) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security nstrument (if any) providing
for, implementing or relating to, any change or adjustrient in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly o partially incorporated into, i i-part of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms ane!’ p:ovisions as
those referred to in (a) above.

Nothing in this Agreement shali be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided
in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower
and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Agreement. The Borrower does hereby affirm and ratify the extent and validity
of the Note, Security Instrument and other Loan Documents which shall remain in full force and
effect as of the date hereof except as modified hereby. Borrower does hereby represent, warrant
and confirm that there are no defenses, setoffs, rights, claims or causes of action of any nature
whatsoever which Borrower has or may assert against Lender with respect to the Note, Security
Instryment or other Loan Documents or the indebtedness secured thereby.

LOMDPIL3



1704557000 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JOSEPH OWSKI

. {Borrower)
KRISTIN;I\& ><
/ v \><>(>((Borrower)

INDIVIDUAL
STATE OF:  ILLINOIS y

e85

COUNTY OF: COOK )

¥ ,! ) i
On this éﬂ day of A , 201{@before me, the undersigned,

personally appeared JOSEPH F BORKOWSK! and K 2ISTINE M PENN , personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to ke the individual(s), whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they cxercutzd the same in their capacity and that by
their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the perscn op behalf of which the individual acted,

execuied the instrument.
/'} 5
s@p\?{u]\ \5 \ uhﬂﬁﬂ _(Notary)

JAKITA T CHILES
Otficial Seal

Notary Publlc - State of Hinois
My Commission Expires Oct 11, 2019

LOMDPIL4



1704557000 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ l { | volt] }—)74 J—/\ (Lender)

Date ! Gregory Hong, Vice President
ASTORIA BANK

(Corporate Seal)
[Space Below This Linc For Acknowledgements]
CORPORATF
STATE OF NEW YORK). .
COUNTY OF NASSAU )-SS--
Onthis b day of danuary , 2017, befare 'me, the undersigned,

personally appeared GREGORY HONG, personally known to me or proved to'me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within fastrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signaturc on the
instrument, the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Loan Origination Organization: ASTORIA BANK
NMLSID 411768
Loan Originator: MICHAEL C. SCLAFANI ASMINE VASSELL
RMLS ID 875 NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO.01VAB179700
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES 02-01-2020

LOMDPILS



